H \$65.00 49426

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM414770

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tru Fragrance & Beauty LLC		01/28/2017	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Old Navy (Apparel), LLC
Street Address:	2 Folsom Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105-1205
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4942653	KINDRED
Registration Number:	5088539	KINDRED GOODS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.813.5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: Allison Strickland Ricketts

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2:4 Times Square, 17th FloorAddress Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OF SUBMITTER: Allison Strickland Ricketts	
SIGNATURE:	/joseph gerber/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=KINDRED U.S. Assignment (F2159494x96B9E) (F2159798x96B9E)#page1.tif source=KINDRED U.S. Assignment (F2159494x96B9E) (F2159798x96B9E)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005981 FRAME: 0118

ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES

WHEREAS, Tru Fragrance & Beauty LLC, an Illinois limited liability company with an address at 7725 South Quincy Street, Willowbrook, Illinois, 60527 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks ("Trademarks") and the identified trademark applications and registrations therefore (the "Registrations") listed in the attached Schedule; and

WHEREAS, Old Navy (Apparel), LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of California with an address at 2 Folsom Street, San Francisco, California 94105-1205 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the Registrations therefore, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

TRU FRAGRANCE & BEAUTY LLC

Signed:	a Mord	ill Henry
Name:	<i>I</i> 1	ontville Henryi
 Title:	Ceo	,
Dated:		1217
		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005981 FRAME: 0119

ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES

Schedule of Marks

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLICATION/REGISTRATION
		NO.
USA	KINDRED	4942653
USA	KINDRED GOODS	5088539
USA	KINDRED GOODS	86898981

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005981 FRAME: 0120

RECORDED: 02/03/2017